:H \$40.00 39259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Lasensky		01/01/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NoteVault, Inc.	
Street Address:	6305 Lusk Boulevard	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 92121	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925916	NOTEVAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192361995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-544-3108

Email: sandra.edge@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1:501 West Broadway, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLPAddress Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23444-435911

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter K. Hahn

SIGNATURE: /Peter K. Hahn/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notevault Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005478 FRAME: 0688

900318702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Peter Lasensky ("Assignor"), an individual, whose address is 3525A Del Mar Heights Road, San Diego, California 92130 has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark NOTEVAULT and U.S. Registration No. 3,925,916 (the "Trademark"); and

NoteVault, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 6305 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee:

All worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark including the right to sue for infringements of the Trademark occurring prior to the effective date of this assignment.

The effective date of this assignment is January 1, 2015	
SIGNED:	
	1770
NAME:	Peter Lasensky

RECORDED: 03/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005478 FRAME: 0689